FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

KIDORF PRESERVATION CONSULTING

AND

THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, located at 100 North Fifth Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”) and Kidorf Preservation Consulting, a Sole Proprietorship, located at 451 East Ferry Street, Detroit, Michigan 48202 (“Contractor”), agree to amend the professional services agreement for the provision of historic preservation consulting services executed by the parties on April 3, 2006, and renewed on April 4, 2007 as follows:

1) Article II, Duration, is amended to read as follows:

This agreement, having become effective on April 4, 2006, and having been renewed on April 4, 2007, shall remain in effect until April 4, 2009, unless terminated as provided for in this agreement. This agreement may be extended for one additional year, to April 4, 2010, pending satisfactory provision of services as determined by the City.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties executed April 3, 2006 and renewed on April 4, 2007, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties.

Dated March 17, 2008.

	For Consultant
	For City of Ann Arbor

	By____________________________

    Kristine Kidorf


	By _________________________________

John Heiftje, Mayor

	
	By _________________________________

Jacqueline Beaudry, City  Clerk

	
	Approved as to form

______________________________

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney
Approved as to substance

___________________________________

Roger W. Fraser, City Administrator

___________________________________

Jayne Miller

Community Services Area Administrator


